City of Sherwood RESOLUTION 294

RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION, PROCLAIMING RESULTS AND DIRECTING RECORDER TO ENTER ELECTION RESULTS IN THE RECORD

WHEREAS, there has been duly and regularly certified to the City by the Washington County Clerk, the following returns of the election held in the City of Sherwood on May 15, 1984, whereat there was submitted to the electors the question of establishing a new tax base and adoption of a revised Sherwood City Charter.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 14 of the Charter of the City of Sherwood, the Council is required to canvass the said returns and proclaim the results and direct the Recorder to enter the results in the records of the Council proceedings;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Sherwood as follows:

Establishing a new tax base:

Yes 186 No 452

Adoption of a revised Sherwood City Charter:

Yes 396 No 222

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED AND PROCLAIMED that a revised Sherwood City Charter has been adopted, and that a new tax base has failed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Recorder be, and is hereby, directed to enter a copy of this resolution in the record of the journal of the proceedings of this Council.

Dated at Sherwood, Oregon this 13th day of June, 1984.

Mary L. Tobias, Mayor

Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder